Show Your Support for Legislation
 To Help Patients Pay Less 






As we wait for hearings to be scheduled and the legislative process to pick up steam, now is the time to urge lawmakers to support SB1397/HB0619, the Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill. As you know, providing encouragement and sharing the patient voice with legislators will help them remember the importance of this bill for thousands of Tennesseans who need help to afford their medications.

Make your voices heard and urge lawmakers to support SB1397/HB0619, the
 Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill.  

Here’s how you can help:
· Communicate with members of the House and Senate Commerce and Insurance Committee.  
· Contact information for relevant members below.
· [bookmark: _Hlk66261309]Post on social media urging lawmakers to support SB1397/HB0619.  

Draft Email to Lawmakers
Subject: Help Patients Pay Less: Support SB1397/HB0619

Dear Sen./Rep. [NAME], 

The importance and necessity of helping patients afford their medications has become even clearer during these uncertain and challenging times. 

I write to encourage your support of SB1397/HB0619, the Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill. This bill would require all payments made by patients – directly or on their behalf – be counted toward their overall out-of-pocket maximum payment or deductible. This would ensure that patients will continue to get the support they need to afford their medications, and when patients can stick to their treatments, that means a healthier Tennessee for the future.

I want to thank you for all of the good work you do on behalf of Tennesseans across our state and urge you to please prioritize the Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill. 

Sincerely,
(Name) 
Sample Social Media Posts for Twitter or Facebook 
· We urge you, [LEGISLATOR HANDLE], to help patients to afford their medicines with copay assistance. Now is the time to pass the Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill. #TNpolitics #AAP

· Access to affordable medication has never been more important. We urge [LEGISLATOR HANDLE] to continue prioritizing Tennesseans by helping to pass SB1397/HB0619. #TNpolitics

· The misuse of copay assistance has forced patients to pay more out-of-pocket for their medicines. It’s time to pass the Copay Accumulator Adjustment Program Ban bill. #TNpolitics #AAP

· New policies have blocked cost-sharing assistance such as copay coupons from counting toward deductibles and maximum out-of-pocket limits. Now is the time to protect Tennessee patients and  pass the #AAPbill. #TNpolitics

· Keep treatment cost savings with patients. Legislation like the #AAPbill works to count third-party cost-sharing assistance, including copay coupons, so they can better afford their medicines. #TNpolitics

Senate Standing Committee Commerce and Labor Contact Information
	[bookmark: _Hlk14099879]Lawmaker Name
	Twitter
	Phone
	Email

	Sen. Paul Bailey (R-15), Chair
	@PaulBaileyforTN
	(615) 741-3978
	sen.paul.bailey@capitol.tn.gov

	Sen. Art Swann (R- 2), 1st Vice-Chair 
	@RepArtSwann
	(615) 741-0981
	sen.art.swann@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Frank Niceley (R-8), 2nd Vice-Chair
	@SenFrankNiceley
	(615) 741-2061
	sen.frank.niceley@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Raumesh Akbari (D-29)
	@SenAkbari
	(615) 741-1767
	Sen.Raumesh.Akbari@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Jack Johnson 
(R-23)
	@SenJohnson
	(615) 741-2495
	sen.jack.johnson@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Shane Reeves 
(R-14)
	@SenShaneReeves
	(615) 741-1066
	sen.shane.reeves@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Steve Southerland (R-1)
	@Rep_Southerland
	(615) 741-3851
	sen.steve.southerland@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Bo Watson (R-11)
	@SenBoWatson
	(615) 741-3227
	sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov 

	Sen. Ken Yager (R-12)
	@YagerTweets
	(615) 741-1449
	sen.ken.yager@capitol.tn.gov 



House Subcommittee Insurance Contact Information
	Lawmaker Name
	Twitter
	Phone
	Email

	Rep. David D. Hawk, Chair (R-5)
	@DavidHawkForTN
	(615) 741-7482
	rep.david.hawk@capitol.tn.gov

	Rep. Scott Cepicky 
(R-64)
	@ScottCepicky
	(615) 741-3005
	rep.scott.cepicky@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Gary Hicks (R-9)
	
	(615) 741-7480
	rep.gary.hicks@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Sabi Kumar (R-66)
	
	(615) 741-2860
	rep.sabi.kumar@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Justin Lafferty 
(R-89)
	
	(615) 741-4110
	rep.justin.lafferty@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Bo Mitchell (D-50)
	@VoteBo
	(615) 741-4317
	rep.bo.mitchell@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Iris Rudder (R-39)
	
	(615) 741-8695
	rep.iris.rudder@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Robin Smith 
(R-26)
	@robints
	(615) 741-2548
	rep.robin.smith@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Bryan Terry (R-48)
	@BryanTerry4TN
	(615) 741-2180
	rep.bryan.terry@capitol.tn.gov 

	Rep. Dwayne Thompson (D-96)
	@HDwayneThompson
	(615) 741-1920
	rep.dwayne.thompson@capitol.tn.gov 



